
M
F
M
M
M
M
F
M
F
M
M
F

3 3
      5
      11

Spanish Play        

Hajime Doi
Mitsuhiko Kato
Urakawa Dohi Bokujo

Rulership

Taiki Shuttle

Q. Place

Godolphin

Yamanin Ellipse Yamanin Penny Kodai Hasegawa

Kachiuma Kathy

King Kamehameha

Samaaha

Last Hit

Guilty Pleasure     

Marvelous Sunday

Hibiki Win

A Song For

562.48
1.27.5 3/4
1.27.4 2 1/2

5

Yamanin Imprime(JPN)

7

1.27.8 1 1/2
6

7

3

OwnerDam's sire
Breeder

  

Yutaka Take
Dam's dam

54.0

H.Doi

Win
Odds

2

Margin

82.7
361.99

10
6.4

Win
Fav

6

Sold (Yen) 1,131,146,900

Bracket E. Exacta

Total Sold

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

1,0103-5610
Sold (Yen)

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Bracket Q. Quinella

5th 9

Trainer

  

Jockey

55.0

1

7th 12
5

8 9

88

2

55.0
25

6 3

10
9

9

6

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen) 41,000,000

41,000,000
0

Sex
Age

14,350,000
0

Weight
(Kg)

14,350,000

5
447.7
173.78

1.24.5

3rd
54th 8 Lago Blu(JPN)

Gold Queen(JPN)
Fashionista(JPN) 4

55.0
55.0

4
5 6

5 2
4.5

1.24.9 21

1.26.9 1/2

1.26.4

11
10

45 1 1/2

11

6
10

11

55.0
107

4

Missing Link(JPN)
6

55.0
55.0

5
5

8th 4 Up to You(JPN)

76th 6 Let's Go Donki(JPN)
Sarab(JPN)

5

4

141.5
1.28.6 3/4
1.28.4 3

600.6
55.0

9th 7 Strong Heart(JPN)6 55.0
6107

11

11th 2 Taisei Lanakila(JPN)
7

12
7 1110th

5.21 Mont Perdu(USA)     3 4

2nd Gold Queen(JPN)

Aquarist
Street Sense
Southern Gift
Sinister Minister

1st

Sire
HorseFP

Dam
Sinister Minister

10th

11th

6th

7th

Let's Go Donki(JPN)

Sarab(JPN)

Lago Blu(JPN)

3rd Fashionista(JPN)

Missing Link(JPN)

Taisei Lanakila(JPN)

8th

Darley Japan K.KTakayuki Yasuda
King Kamehameha

Shuji Akaoka

4th

5th

9th Strong Heart(JPN)

Up to You(JPN)

Fairy Doll

Smart Boy

Kazumi YoshidaHiroto Yoshihara

Northern RacingTerunobu Fujita
Silk Racing Co. Ltd.Norifumi Mikamoto

Yoshio OdaSatoshi Kokubo
Yoshio OdaTsubasa Sasagawa

Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd.Yasunari Iwata
Tomoyuki Umeda

URAWA 8R

F&M, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 69,700,000Yen

JBC LADIES' CLASSIC (LR)

total1st 2nd 3rd

November 4, 2019, 1400m, Dirt Muddy   , Fine      

5th4th

188,181,600
3-5-11 570

Trifecta

3-5-11
500,581,500

5,080

Northern Farm

100

Show

120
140

Win
87,313,400

450
14,532,300

3-5

220

78,361,500
2,280

5-11

1,1803-5
3-11 160

80,887,600

Trio

63,749,000 4,467,700

Smart Boy

Grand Bokujo Co. Ltd.

Taito Mori
First Lady

Ebros Seiho TanakaTakayuki Yano

Bluewater Sales, LLC & Three Diamond Farm    

Kazuko Yoshida

Seiji Sakai

113,072,300
3-5 3203-5

South Vigorous

Mikki Officer(JPN)
Danon Chantilly

Spanish Post        

South Vigorous
Hideki Kakugawa

Shadai Farm

Genovefa            
Singspiel           

Miss Garland        
More Than Ready     

Elite Venus

Mikio Matsunaga
Flatter             

Katsuyoshi Uchida

Shuji FujiharuTerunobu Fujita

Grand StudLast Hit

Takatoshi Sakai

Shimizu Bokujo

Grand Bokujo Co. Ltd.

Satoshi Kokubo

Keita Tosaki

Grand Stud

Marutoku

Chief Officer

55.0

9
2

Mikki Officer(JPN)
4

Yoshihiro Furukawa

Cairo Prince        

Kane Hekili

First Lady

Sunday Silence

Oyster Catcher      

Mont Perdu(USA)

Katsuyoshi Uchida

Morning Mirror
Yuga Kawada
Tomoyasu Sakaguchi

Coronado's Quest    

Victoire Pisa
Venenciador
Heart's Cry

4
8

FF

Officer             

8,200,000

8,200,000

1.26.8

1.26.12

1c
Finish
(1/10s)

25
1

36 7

Position
4c

55.0
2c 3c

0
4,100,000

4,100,000

1 1
3

69,700,000
0

69,700,0002,050,000

1
2nd

2.448 11

3
5

1st 3 Yamanin Imprime(JPN)
4.1

3

Bk Hs HorseFP

0
2,050,000

0


